PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Gary Loomis	09/30/2009	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Justin Finch
Street Address:	179 Southbay Drive
City:	Naples
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	12578584				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)864-7986

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 330-864-5550

Email: patents@hahnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Bret A. Hrivnak

Address Line 1: Hahn Loeser + Parks LLP
Address Line 2: One GOJO Plaza, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44311

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 204335.00003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bret A. Hrivnak

Total Attachments: 2

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023389 FRAME: 0201 CH \$40.00 1257

500991600

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Gary Loomis 18701 Oriole Rd Ft. Myers, FL 33912 Nationality: US

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Justin Finch 179 Southbay Drive Naples, FL 34108

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the following invention, and any improvements thereto, which is entitled:

BOAT HAMMOCK INSTALLATION SYSTEM

and which is found in: the U.S. Patent Application No. 12/578,584, filed on October 13, 2009, and any legal equivalent thereof in the United States and any foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all such applications and Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

I hereby authorize and request Bret A. Hrivnak of Hahn Loeser + Parks LLP, Customer No. 21324, of One GOJO Plaza, Suite 300 Akron, Ohio 44311, to insert hereinafter when known the Application No. and the filing date for the U.S. Patent Application noted above.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as

Assignment of Invention--page 1 of 2

CLE - 1336910.1

PATENT REEL: 023389 FRAME: 0202 may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

TAT TATESTATES OF	OCCUPIED OF	***	Larra	hamarata	ant	hand	n-m-v3	nan!	thin	$\langle A \rightarrow \emptyset \rangle$	dore	- af
IN WITNESS	MICKEUL.	AA C	Have	ncicunu	SCL	uduu	airi	SCal	LILLS	JU UN	uay	UŁ
and the second s											-	

SEPTEMBER 2009

Date: SEPT. 30, 2009

Signature of Gary Loomis

PHYLLIS BOUKER

Thomas M. Brown J.

THOMAS M. BROWN JR.

MARY FAMOR BINNINGS IN

MARK EDWARD BIDDISON, IR WITNESS PRINT

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2

CLE - 1336910.1

RECORDED: 10/19/2009

PATENT REEL: 023389 FRAME: 0203